NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:	Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
FROM:	Santa Barbara County Department of Public Works/Flood Control Division MAR 25 PM 1: 05		
The project or ac of the California implementation of	tivity identified below is deterr Environmental Quality Act (CI	nined to be exempt from furtl	her environmental review requirements he State and County Guidelines for the GLEBIK OF THE SOAND OF SUPERVISORS
APN(s) : <u>090-29</u>	1-037, 090-331-009, 090-331-0	014, 090-341-022, 090-341-0	29, 090-341-032, 090-341-043, 090-
401-029, 090-40	1-030, and 092-231-017	Case No.:	N/A
Location: Plea	se see attached Exhibit	treet (if urbanized area) or at	tach specific location map)
Project Title:	Acceptance of Grant Deeds l	by the S.B. County Flood Co	ontrol and Water Conservation
District from Sa	n Luis Obispo County.		
Conservation Dias San Luis Ob 090-341-029, 09 the grant deeds v	strict to execute a Certificate of ispo County Assessor's Parce	f acceptance re: accepting ow 1 Numbers 090-291-037, 09 -401-029, 090-401-030, and operties to Flood Control.	ara County Flood Control and Water mership of vacant parcels of land known 0-331-009, 090-331-014, 090-341-022, 092-231-017. If accepted and recorded
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of Santa Barbara			
Name of Person	or Agency Carrying Out Projec	ct: Santa Barbara County	Flood Control District
Exempt Status: Min Stat			RECEVED
Em	ergency Project		MAR 1 1 2010
X No Possibility of Significant Effect		的 10 mm 10	
Cite specific CF	QA and/or CEQA Guideline	Section: CEQA Guidelines	S.B. OCTUBER Section 150614663)G & DEVELOPMEN
Reasons to supp	port exemption findings (attac	ch additional material, if ne	cessary)
activity is cover significant effect in question may	ed by the general rule that CE on the environment. Where it	EQA applies only to projects t can be seen with certainty the	project is exempt from CEQA if: "The which have the potential for causing a nat there is no possibility that the activity not subject to CEQA." Therefore, this
•	ontact Person: Maureen S	(60)	Phone #: (805)_568-3437
Department/Div	ision Representative:S	Seth Shank SD Da	te: <u>March 11, 2010</u>
Note: A copy of this form must b		f the Board and posted by the	on the project. Upon project approval, Clerk of the Board for a period of 30
distribution: Project file (whe	Hearing Support Staff en P&D permit is required)	Rus Benker	
_ att 1 1100 0 7 0	· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥	